

Press Release

Perry Johnson Registrars, Inc. Announces Arrow Global Asset Disposition ISO 9001:2008 Certification

Troy, MI April 30, 2014 — Perry Johnson Registrars, Inc., is pleased to announce the certification of Arrow Global Asset Disposition – São Paulo, Brazil – under the R2 Responsible Recycling Standard.

Arrow Global Asset Disposition's (Arrow) São Paulo, Brazil location is the first electronics recycler in South America to achieve R2 certification. This is a huge accomplishment for Arrow and for São Paulo. By making the necessary changes and putting in the work to gain this R2 certification Arrow is greatly benefitting the people and environment of Brazil.

Arrow expanded to Brazil in 2013 and from there they dedicated their time to creating an environmentally responsible facility with a very strict set of guidelines to achieve the R2 certification. Arrow makes it possible for technology users to discover opportunities for greater efficiencies and values at the end of the IT product lifecycle. The main core values that Arrow focuses on are data security, brand protection and environmental stewardship.

Arrow was formed when several former leading global companies including Intechra, Redemtech, Flection, Asset Recovery Corp, Global Link Technology, Greentech and U.S. Micro combined to create the world's largest IT asset disposition organization. Arrow has taken a great step in becoming R2 certified and will continue to make a positive impact on the people and environment of Brazil.

"We are extremely pleased with the leadership that Arrow Global Asset Disposition has shown as the first R2 Certified facility in South America," stated John Lingelbach, Executive Director of R2 Solutions, the non-profit organization that governs the R2 Standard.

To become R2 certified a company must focus on environmental and public health, worker health and safety, security both for data and their facility as well as the whole of the recycling process and chain of custody of materials.

About Perry Johnson Registrars, Inc.

<u>Perry Johnson Registrars, Inc.</u> is dedicated to differentiating itself as an effective provider of certification services, as well as ensuring that we create value for our customers, industry stakeholders, and employees. PJR understands the importance of impartiality in carrying out its management system certification activities, manages conflict of interest, and ensures the objectivity of its management certification activities.

Press Contact:

Mollie Krupp 1-877-663-1160 Ext. 4717 mkrupp@pjr.com